

مستلزمات جراحة عصبية نبيذة اساسي

رقم المناقصة 91/2023/67

١-شركة السار

Offer Ref: 127/ s r  
Date: 13/6/2023

New National Code	Seller Code	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
		Product	Offered Unit Pack Size (Offer UOM)			CIP Price Per UOM	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
NUS-DE00-005	9040 C	9040 C//KIT 9040 C SHUNT INTL ONLY BH 12MM HIGH	Kit	905	DR	\$ 310.00	310.00	FOC	310.00	280,550.00
NUS-DE00-013	25131-5	25131-5//SHUNT 25131-5 INTL ONLY DELTA SM 1.5	Kit	653	DR	\$ 492.00	492.00	FOC	492.00	321,276.00
NUS-DE00-021	44104	44104//RESERVOIR 44104 VENT. INLET BOTTOM	EA	490	DR	\$ 500.00	500.00	FOC	500.00	245,000.00

NUS-DE00-009	41101	41101//CATH 41101 CSF-VENT CATH STD BAR IMP	EA	1,091	DR	\$ 60.00	60.00	FOC	60.00	65,460.00
NUS-DE00-014	42532	42532//VALVE 42532 BURR HOLE 12MM LOW PRESS IMP	EA	509	DR	\$ 326.00	326.00	FOC	326.00	165,934.00
NUS-DE00-056	42866 + 41101 + 43103	42866//VALVE 42866 FP-STRATA 2 REGULAR 41101//CATH 41101 CSF-VENT CATH STD BAR IMP 43103//CATH 43103 C/P CATH STANDARD BAR IMP	Kit	630	DR	\$ 1,450.00	1450.00	FOC	1450.00	913,500.00
NUS-DE00-089	42856 + 41101 + 43103	42856//VALVE 42856 FP-STRATA 2 SMALL 41101//CATH 41101 CSF-VENT CATH STD BAR IMP 43103//CATH 43103 C/P CATH STANDARD BAR IMP	Kit	414	DR	\$ 1,450.00	1450.00	FOC	1450.00	600,300.00
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD							\$2,592,020.00			
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words							Two million five hundred ninety-two thousand twenty US Dollars			

Delivery Period 6-12 months as per INCOTERMS® current edition CIP Baghdad to Kimadia Warehouses

Price schedule for goods to be imported from abroad

1			2		3	4	5			6	
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP, Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses, (US Dollar \$)  3x5(a)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) =({b}+{ c})	
NUS-DE00-005	823365	1	Kimadia description: C.S.F pressure control shunt kit burr hole 12mmHg high pressure Please select from below codes:  Codman Hakim precision valve : new valve housing burr hole with siphonguard 130 mm h20	kit	100 kits	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$677.00	\$67,700.00



NUS-DE00-005	823364	1-alt.	Alternative 1: Codman Hakim precision valve : new valve housing burr hole with siphonguard 100 mm h20	kit	100 kits	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$677.00
--------------	--------	--------	---	-----	----------	-------------	------	------	------	----------

1			2		3	4	5				6
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP, Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses, (US Dollar \$) 3x5(a)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = {(b)+ (c)}	
NUS-DE00-009	823041	2.	KIMADIA Description : Ventricular catheter – standard-Barium impregnated  Integra Description : Codman® Hakim® Ventricular Catheter	Pcs.	200 (pcs)	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$94.00	\$18,800.00
NUS-DE00-013	823001	3-	Kimadia Description: Flow regulated valves. Please select from below codes: Codman hakim precision valve : standard in line 10mm H2O	Pcs.	100 pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$654.00	\$65,400.00
NUS-DE00-013	823039	3-alt.1	Alternative 1: Codman hakim precision valve : standard in line 130mm H2O	Pcs.	100 pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$687.00	
NUS-DE00-013	823037	3-alt.2	Alternative 2 : Codman hakim precision valve : standard in line 70mm H2O	Pcs.	100 pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$687.00	
NUS-DE00-013	823038	3-alt.3	Alternative 3: Codman hakim precision valve : standard in line 100mm H2O	Pcs.	100 pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$687.00	

الشركة العامة  
للتوريدات والمستلزمات الطبية  
لخدمة المستشفيات العراقية  
العدد / التاريخ

٢٩٩/١٢١

1			2		3	4	5				6
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP, Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses, (US Dollar \$)  3x5(a)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) =({b}+{c})	
NUS-DE00-013	823036	3-alt. 4	Codman hakim precision valve : standard in line 40mm H2O.	Pcs.	100 pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 687.00	
NUS-DE00-014	823002	4	Flushing Reservoir low pressure please select from below codes: Codman Hakim standrad in line with pre-chamber - low pressure	Pcs.	330 pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 587.00	\$ 193,710.00
NUS-DE00-014	823817	4 alt. 1	Alternative 1: Codman Hakim new valve Housing - in line - low pressure	Pcs.	330 pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 799.00	
NUS-DE00-014	823802	4 alt. 2	Alternative 2: Codman Hakim new valve Housing - Burr hole - low pressure	Pcs.	330 pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 749.00	
NUS-DE00-014	823017	4 alt. 3	Alternative 3: Codman Hakim standard in line without pre-chamber - low pressure	Pcs.	330 pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 666.00	

الشركة العامة  
 لتسويق الأدوية والمنتجات الطبية  
 لجنة المشتريات  
 وزارة الصحة العراقية



NUS-DE00-014	823022	4 alt. 4	Alternative 4: Codman Hakim Micro-Valve with Rickham Reservoir - low Pressure	Pcs.	330 pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$ 666.00	
--------------	--------	-------------	--	------	---------	-------------	------	------	------	-----------	--

1			2		3	4	5				6
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP, Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses, (US Dollar \$)  3x5(a)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = {(b)+(c)}	
NUS-DE00-021	826100	5	Kimadia Description: Ommaya C.S.F reservoir . Please select from below code: ACCU-FLO CSF RESV 14 MM	Pcs.	280 pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$393.00	\$ 110,040.00
NUS-DE00-021	826101	5- alt 1	Alternative 1: ACCU-FLO CSF RESV 24 MM	Pcs.	250 pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$509.00	
NUS-DE00-056	823838	6	Kimadia Description: Programmable ventriculo peritoneal shunt (Close system) (BDK_002) . Please select from below codes: CHPV Programmable valve : new valve housing , burr hole	Pcs.	400 Pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$734.00	\$293,600.00
NUS-DE00-056	823100	6- alt.1	Alternative 1: CHPV Programmable valve : standard in line with prechamber specs. HAKIM PROGRAMMABLE VALVE	Pcs.	400 Pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$734.00	
NUS-DE00-056	823101	6- alt.2	Alternative 2: CHPV Programmable valve : standard in line without prechamber specs. MEDOS PROG INFANT VALVESYSTEM	Pcs.	400 Pcs	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$734.00	
NUS-DE00-089	828811	7	Kimadia Description: Pediatric shunt with different opening pressure. Please select from below codes: Pediatric shunt with different opening pressure	kit	200 kits	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$1,248.00	\$249,600.00

التسويق للأدوية والمعدات الطبية  
الشركة العامة  
للمنتجات الطبية  
العقد

NUS-DE00-089	828812	7-alt.1	Alternative 1: Pediatric shunt with different opening pressure	kit	200 kits	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$1,248.00
NUS-DE00-089	828815	7-alt.2	Alternative 2: Pediatric shunt with different opening pressure	kit	200 kits	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$1,329.00
NUS-DE00-089	828816	7-alt.3	Alternative 3: Pediatric shunt with different opening pressure	kit	200 Kits	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$1,329.00
Total Offer Value in US Dollar										\$998,850.00

Grand Total of Bid price: USD998,850.00 (In figures) US Dollars Nine Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only (In words).

3- شركة Connektis

National code	1		Brief Description of Goods Product	PKG	Qty	Country of origin	Unit Prices DDP US Dollars	Total Prices DDP US Dollars
	Manufacturer Name	Manufacturer Code						
NUS-DE00-005	Integra Life Sciences, USA	NL8504112	ESSENTIAL SHUNT HIGH PRESSURE BURR HOLE DESIGN	PC	905	USA	400	362,000
NUS-DE00-007	Integra Life Sciences, USA	NL8504110	ESSENTIAL SHUNT LOW PRESSURE BURR HOLE DESIGN	PC	793	USA	400	317,200
Total								679,200

Grand Total of Bid price USD Dollars: 679,200 US Dollars – Six Hundred and Seventy-Nine Thousand and Two Hundred US Dollars Incoterms DDP.

Signature of Bidder:

4- شركة AESCULAP AG

Tender No. 91/2023/67 – Offer no. 231678385

Item No.	National Code No.	Brief Description of Goods - medical equipment	Quantity offered / price unit	Physical / Shipping Unit box of	Country of Origin	Shelf Life	Legal Manufacturer	Unit Price (Bidder in its own permissible currency)				Total price on DDP at End User's site along with incidental series
								CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirements of schedules (C)	DDP Price / End User with Emergency Services (B + C + D)	
FV347T	NUS-DE00-005	GAV SYSTEM W/SPLUNG RESERVOIR 5/35	905	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	857.85 USD	903.00 USD	FOC	903.00 USD	817,215.00 USD
FV123T	NUS-DE00-013	GAV SYSTEM 5/35	653	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	857.85 USD	903.00 USD	FOC	903.00 USD	589,659.00 USD
FV042T	NUS-DE00-021	BURR HOLE PORT SET PED	490	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	386.00 USD	400.00 USD	FOC	400.00 USD	196,000.00 USD
FV074P	NUS-DE00-009	VENTRICULAR CATHETER W/STYLET 180MM	1091	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	112.10 USD	118.00 USD	FOC	118.00 USD	128,738.00 USD
FV140T	NUS-DE00-014	GAV SYSTEM W/PRECHAMBER ON VALVE 5/30	509	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	857.85 USD	903.00 USD	FOC	903.00 USD	459,627.00 USD
FV603T	NUS-DE00-056	PROGAV 2.0 SYS SA2.0 25 & CONTROL RES.	630	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	3,990.00 USD	4,200.00 USD	FOC	4,200.00 USD	2,646,000.00 USD
FV602T	NUS-DE00-089	PROGAV 2.0 SYS SA2.0 20 & CONTROL RES.	414	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	3,990.00 USD	4,200.00 USD	FOC	4,200.00 USD	1,738,800.00 USD
no quote	Nus-DE17-098		55									TOTAL 6,576,039.00 USD

Grand Total of 1 DDP Baghdad 6,576,039.00 US\$ six million five hundred seventy six thousand thirty nine US\$

Quantity of 276 kits in warehouse in Baghdad, first partial shipment within approx. 3-4 months after receipt of order and covering workable L/C. Remaining quantities depending on final order quantity and date of order.